PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee from Sony Corporation to Japan Display West Inc. 50 Aza kamifunaki, O-Aza Ogawa, Chita-Gun, Aichi-ken, JP 470-2102 previously recorded on Reel 030617 Frame 0068. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOJI ISHIZAKI	06/06/2013
KOUJI NOGUCHI	06/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Japan Display West Inc.
Street Address:	50 Aza Kamifunaki, O-Aza Ogawa, Higashiura-cho
Internal Address:	Chita-gun
City:	Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	470-2102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13918271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20002918-0068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Farley

REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0141

PATENT

502392649

Signature:	/susan farley/
Date:	06/20/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=20130612_PJDA-13399D1-US_oath2#page1.tif source=20130612_PJDA-13399D1-US_oath1#page1.tif source=Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0142

Attorney Ducket No.: 20002918-0068 Sakai Ref. PJDA-1339901-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
As the below	named inventor. I hereby doctare that:
This declarati	
is directed to:	W. The attrohad continuing no
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-id	critified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC., with offices at
	aki, O-Aza Ogawa, Higashkra-cho, Chita-gun, Alchi-ken, 420-2102 Japan (hereinefter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of
	interest in, in and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patem or similar on which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,
of which are legal represer in and to my any and all pr Convention F adheres, and United States Patent to said	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEB, its successors, assigns, and statives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American telating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international genements to which the United States of America to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters ASSIGNEB, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto,
designee, as remuneration	agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the and countries foreign thereto.
application for	r agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for in longing patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
application, s	r agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said aid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will be same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby this assignme	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with int and sale.
	towledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is panishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of a five (5) years, or both
LEGAL NAM	AN ANY PARAMETERS
Inventor:	KOJI ISHIZAKI Date: 6/6/2013
Signature	Koji Ishizaki

Attarney Dacket No.: 20002918-0068 Sakai Ref. PJDA-13399D1-US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	Title of Invention	DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME		
	As the below named inventor, I hereby declars that:			
	This declarati	↓ The attached application or		
		United States application or PCT international application number		
		filed on		
	The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by ms.		
	helieve that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. JAPAN DISPLAY WEST INC. with offices of		
£	i0 Aza Kamifur	naki, O-Aza Ogawa, Higashlura-cho, Chita-gun, Alchil-ken, 420-2102 Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of		
	occupiena all	interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar on which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;		
	NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIONEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;			
	designee, as remuneration	r agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further i, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of ates and countries foreign thereto.		
	mare lineration to	r agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remaneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for a foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;		
***************************************	application s	or agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will be same in any interference or fitigation related thereto.		
	And I hereby this assignment	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with ent and sale.		
-	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
		WE OF INVENTOR KOUJI NOGUCHI Date: June 6, 25/3		
- Constitution of the Cons	Investor: Signature:	KOOSI NOGOCIII Date Jane 6/2010 Kooja Nepalas		
1	***************************************			



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 17, 2013

PTAS

DENTONS US LLP P.O. BOX 061080 CHICAGO, IL 60606-1080

502385265

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/14/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030617/0068

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 20002918-0068

ASSIGNOR:

ISHIZAKI, KOJI DOC DATE: 06/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

NOGUCHI, KOUJI DOC DATE: 06/06/2013

ASSIGNEE: Japan Display West Inc.

SÖNY CÖRPÖRATION 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU
50 Aza Kamifunaki, O-Aza Ogawa, higashiura-Cho

CHICAGO, TAPAN 10820075 Chita-gun, Aichi-ken

Japan 470-2102

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13918271 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 06/20/2013 REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0145